Multimedia Solution (MMS) ASIA
Issued 2022-08-08 AC/ Page 1 of 7
MPO/MTP® Trunk Cable Assemblies
• Female (Standard) or Male MPO/MTP Connectors
• Type A, B and C available
• Factory Terminated and Tested
• Lightweight

Standards
ANSI/TIA-568-C.3, ISO/IEC 24764, ISO/IEC 11801, EN 50173, GR-409-CORE, GR-1435-CORE, RoHS
Ordering Information
Optical Performance
Fibre Type
Insertion Loss
Max.
Return Loss
Min.
MM MPO/MTP®
0.50 dB
0.35 dB(Low Loss)
26 dB
SM MPO/MTP®
0.75 dB
0.35 dB(Low Loss)
45 dB (UPC), 55 dB (APC)
45 dB (UPC), 55 dB (APC)
Packaging Length ≤ 30m- PE Bag; Length> 30m- Drum
Temperature Range  Operating: -10C +60C, Storage: -20C to +70C, Installation: -5C to +50C
  UC Part Number
      T T B 51 TF 1 TF 1 L AQ L - YYY
      1 2 3 4-5 6-7 8 9-10 11 12 13-14 15 - 16-18
1
Fibre
Count:
( 1-
digit )
Double
Jacket
 8 = G
12 =J
24 =K
Single
Jacket
  8 = E
12 = T
24 = F
32 = I
48 = O
72 = S
96 = N
144=H
132=U
60 = X
288 = L
2
Construction:
( 1-digits )
Trunk = T
Trunk Armour
= Z
3.
Polarity :
( 1-digit )
A, B or C
4-5
Fibre Type:
( 2-digits )
SM G652D = 91
SM G656 = 92
SM G657A2 = 93
SM G657B = 94
MM OM3 = 51
MM OM4 = 52
MM OM5 = 53
6-7
Connector 1:
( 2-digits )
MTP Female = TF
MTP Male = TM
MPO Female = PF
MPO Male = PM